

Camp Counselor 2026 Fee Sheet

Placement Options	Camp Fees to Cenet	Counselor Stipend*	Total Camp Cost
First Time Counselors			
General, Program or Cabin Counsel	or \$1,400	\$2,100	\$3,500
Lifeguard & Program Specialist**	\$1,700	\$2,200	\$3,900
Special Needs Counselor	\$1,400	\$2,200	\$3,600
Direct Placement Counselor	ФЕОО	Negotiated with camp	Stipend + \$500
Direct Placement Counselor	\$500	Negolialed with camp	Supena + \$500
Returner Counselor	\$250	Negotiated with camp	Stipend + \$250

^{*}The Minimum Stipend reflects a 9-week contract for residential camp programs, or 10-week contract for day camp programs. Staff should be paid an additional \$35 per day after 9 weeks at residential camp or after 10 weeks at day camp, inclusive of pre-camp training.

Please Note

- Cenet will assess a **non-refundable \$35** fee for each placement. This is a required SEVIS fee charged by the Department of State.
- Camps are responsible for participants' cost of traveling to camp after arriving in the USA.
- A fee of \$250 per participant will be assessed for cancellations after the DS-2019 form has been issued.
- A "Returner" is defined as a counselor returning to his/her same camp. Returner visas are limited, and availability varies by country. Priority will be given to previous Cenet-sponsored participants.
- This Fee Sheet should be used in conjunction with the 2026 Cenet Camp Program Agreement.

Payment Methods:

• Check: Cenet, 338 Broadway, Ste 620, Cape Girardeau, MO 63701

PayPal: tina@cenet.org

Note: A processing fee of 4% will be added when making payments via PayPal.

^{**}Lifeguard and Program Specialist refers to any participant who meets the minimum thresholds as outlined in the the Cenet Specialist Information sheet.



Camp Counselor Specialist Information

A Program Specialist is like a guru, or maybe even a camp hero, bringing valuable skills and experience to enhance your camp program. These specialists have committed time and energy to excel in specific activities or complete certifications in areas of interest. They will add expertise, knowledge, and enthusiasm within the program at camp.

Sports

- Nationally or internationally recognized coaching degree or qualification
- · Represented a country in sanctioned play or competition
- A paid professional athlete
- A paid professional coach

Lifeguards & Waterfront **

- Certified lifequard
- Certified swimming, diving or boating instructor
- Certified motorized boat driver or captain
- Represented a country in sanctioned competition

The Arts

- A paid professional artist or performer
- A paid arts instructor
- Holds an undergraduate degree in the arts

Youth Worker or Child Development Professionals

- Holds a degree in education or child/youth development or psychology
- Holds a nationally recognized qualification for childcare or similar youth focused educational fields
- Paid professional teacher or paid professional in youth/child development fields

^{**}Certified refers to any participant who has certification as a lifeguard or in other aquatics or waterfront skills from an accredited organization.